

SR0312

LRB099 11757 GRL 33627 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of John A. Kuhn of Rolling Meadows; and

4 WHEREAS, John Kuhn was born on February 24, 1932 in 5 Chicago; and

6 WHEREAS, John Kuhn was employed with Union Specialties for7 many years; and

8 WHEREAS, John Kuhn was a longtime member of St. Colette 9 Church; and

10 WHEREAS, John Kuhn enjoyed golf, bowling, and woodworking 11 at the Senior Center; and

12 WHEREAS, John Kuhn was the husband of Joan (nee Schreiber); 13 the father of Deborah Wolf, Robert (Karen), Theresa Neilsen, 14 Michael (Roseann), and Mark Kuhn; the grandfather of Michelle, 15 Rebecca, and Nicholas Kuhn and Branden Neilsen; and the brother 16 of Charlie (Dorey) and the late Russell (Barbara) Kuhn; 17 therefore, be it

18 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
19 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his

SR0312 -2- LRB099 11757 GRL 33627 r 1 family and friends, mourn the passing of John A. Kuhn; and be 2 it further

3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 4 presented to the family of John Kuhn as an expression of our 5 sympathy.